

<p>Strawberry Lances</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour, sugar, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acid A, acid: E330; vegetable fat (coconut), flavourings, preservative: E202; colours: E122, E129; glazing agents: vegetable oil (palm), beeswax, carnauba wax. Warning: E122, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p> <p>Halal, Vegetarian Friendly</p>	<p>Fizzy Rainbow Belts</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour; acids: malic acid, citric acid; palm fat, dextrose, corn starch, flavourings; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; acidity regulator: potassium citrates; salt; fruit and vegetable concentrates: carrot, blackcurrant, colours: E100, E120, E133, E171.</p>	<p>Fizzy Strawberry Belts</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat flour, Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; Palm fat, Dextrose, Corn starch, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity regulator: Potassium citrates; Flavourings, Salt, Fruit and vegetable concentrates: Carrot, Blackcurrant, Colours: E120</p>	<p>Tutti Frutti Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose and Fructose Syrup, WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Starch, Beef Gelatine, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Coconut), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Coconut), Acids (E270, E296, E330), Flavourings, Acidity Regulators (E325, E331), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Humectant (E422), Colours (E102, E110, E129, E133, E171, E102).</p> <p>Allergy Advice: Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN and LACTOSE. Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.</p>	<p>Fizzy Apple Belts</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar syrup, Wheat starch (Contains Gluten), Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; Wheat flour, Palm fat, Humectant: Glycerol, Flavourings, Acidity regulator: Potassium citrates; Emulsifier: E471; Salt, Colours: E100, E133.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly</p>
<p>Blue Raspberry Lances</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour, sugar, water, emulsifier: mono- diglycerides of fatty acids; acid: E330; vegetable fat (coconut), flavourings, preservatives: E202, colours: E131, E171; glazing agent: vegetable oils: palm, beeswax, carnauba wax.</p> <p>Halal, Vegetarian Friendly</p>	<p>Strawberry Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (Palm oil), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E129)</p> <p>Halal</p>	<p>Apple Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (Palm oil), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E100, E133)</p> <p>Halal</p>	<p>Blackcurrant Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent [E350(i)], Emulsifier [E471], Colours [E*122, E133]</p> <p>Halal</p>	<p>Bubblegum Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (Palm oil), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E171, E129)</p> <p>Halal</p>
<p>Cherry Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent [E350(i)], Emulsifier [E471], Colours [E*129, E133]</p> <p>Halal</p>	<p>Blue Raspberry Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (Palm oil), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E133)</p> <p>Halal</p>	<p>Fizzy Cable Shocks</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable fat: Coconut, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Flavourings, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171. Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children</p> <p>Halal, Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly</p>	<p>Rainbow Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (Palm oil), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E171, E102, E129, E133, E110)</p> <p>Halal</p>	<p>Fizzy Rainbow Pencils</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (E350), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E171, E102, E129, E133, E110)</p> <p>Halal</p>
<p>Peelable Threadz</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Water, Vegetable fat (coconut), Emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Acids(Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Flavourings, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171, Glazing Agent (Palm Oil, Beeswax, Carnauba wax). Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p> <p>Halal, Vegetarian Friendly</p>	<p>Fizzy Strawberry Belt Rolls</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour, acids (malic acid, citric acid), palm fat, dextrose, corn starch, flavourings, antioxidant (ascorbic acid), acidity regulator (potassium citrates), salt, colour (E120).</p>	<p>Jelly Filled Peach Mallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, pork gelatine, colours: E100, E101(i), E120, E133; gelling agent: pectin (E440); flavouring, acidity, regulators: malic acid, citric acid; maize starch</p>	<p>Jelly Filled Apple Mallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, pork gelatine, colours: E100, E101(i), E133, gelling agent: pectin (E440); flavouring, acidity regulators: malic acid, citric acid; maize starch.</p>	<p>Crazy Strawberry Mallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Flavouring, Colours (E120), Plant Concentrate (Safflower extract), Acid (Citric Acid), Maize Starch</p>
<p>Ice Cream Marshmallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Colours (E100, E120, E133), Flavourings, Maize Starch</p>	<p>Mushroom Marshmallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Flavouring, Colours (E120, E133), Maize Starch</p>	<p>Blue Paintballs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, beef gelatine, humectant: sorbitol; flavourings, colour: E133.</p>	<p>Green Paintballs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, beef gelatine, humectant: sorbitol; flavourings, colour: E133, E100</p>	<p>Orange Paintballs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk.</p> <p>Glucose- Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine, Humectant: Sorbitol; Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120.</p>
<p>Red Paintballs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, beef gelatine, humectant: sorbitol; flavourings, colour: E120, E160c.</p>	<p>Yellow Paintballs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, beef gelatine, humectant: sorbitol; flavourings, colour: E100.</p>	<p>Red Paintballs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, beef gelatine, humectant: sorbitol; flavourings, colour: E120, E160c.</p>	<p>Fizzy Marshmallows</p> <p>Made in a factory that also handles milk derivatives.</p> <p>Glucose and fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, acid: E296, acidity regulator: E350, humectant: E420, natural flavourings, colours: E100, E120, E141</p>	<p>Cupcake Mallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Colours (E100, E120), Flavourings, Maize Starch</p>
<p>Tongue Painter Mallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of wheat, soya & cereals containing gluten.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup*, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Beef gelatin, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Flavourings, Acidity Regulators (E450iii, E331), Acid (Citric Acid), Colours (E133, E110, E129, E102, E132).</p> <p>Warning: E129, E102, E110 may have a adverse effect on activity and attention in</p>	<p>Flower Marshmallows</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Pork and Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133; Maize Starch.</p>	<p>Marshmallow Pigs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Flavourings, Colour: E120; Maize Starch.</p>	<p>Shiny Blue Hearts</p> <p>Ingredients: Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Humectant, Glycerol, Invert Sugar Syrup, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Colours (E133, E171).</p>	<p>Shiny Red Hearts</p> <p>Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, gelatin, gelling agent: pectin; corn starch, potato starch, modified potato starch, modified tapioca starch, maltodextrin, dextrose, acidifier: citric acid, tartaric acid, lactic acid, malic acid, acetic acid; hydrolyzed rice protein; moistening: glycerol, sorbitol; apple concentrate; acidity regulators: sodium citrates; Vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel); coating agent: carnauba wax, beeswax; vegetable concentrate: lemon, safflower, carrot, black currant, horse chest, pumpkin, apple, tomato, sweet potato, cherry, flavorings, colorings: E120, E122, E129, E171.</p>

children.				
* Contains genetically modified ingredients.				
Jelly Filled Chillies Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Humectant (Sorbitols), Acids (Citric Acid), Corn Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agent (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colours (E102, E129, E133).	Jelly Filled Strawberries For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; acid: citric acid; invert sugar syrup, modified potato starch, gelling agent: pectins; fruit and vegetable concentrates: lemon, safflower, radish, carrot, blackcurrant; flavourings; acidity regulator: sodium citrates; vegetable oils: coconut, palm kernel; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E100, E120, E133.	Jelly Filled Brains For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; acid: citric acid; invert sugar syrup, modified potato starch, gelling agent: pectins; flavourings; acidity regulator: sodium citrates; vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax; fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, carrot, blackcurrant), colours: E120, E133.	Jelly Filled Skulls For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine (pork & beef), humectant: sorbitol; acid: citric acid; modified potato starch, invert sugar syrup, gelling agent: pectin; flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, carrot, blackcurrant; acidity regulator: sodium citrates; vegetable oils (palm, palm kernel), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E120, E133, E171.	Jelly Filled Snails Ingredients: Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine (Humectant), Sorbitols, Acids (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Invert Sugar Syrup, Modified Potato Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acidity regulator (Sodium Citrates), Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colours (E100, E120, E133).
Jelly Filled Turtles For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; acids: lactic acid, citric acid; corn starch, gelling agent: pectins; flavourings, acidity regulator: sodium citrates; vegetable oils: coconut, palm kernel; glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax; colours: E102, E129, E133. Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.	Jelly Filled Pizza Slices For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Glucose syrup, sugar, corn starch, beef and pork gelatine, acids: citric acid, lactic acid; invert sugar, syrup, gelling agent: pectins; flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: lemon, safflower, radish, tomato, apple, pumpkin, carrot, blackcurrant, acidity regulator: sodium citrates; vegetable oils: coconut, palm kernel; glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E100, E120, E133, E150a, E153, E171.	Jelly Filled Red Strawberries Ingredients: glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine; humectant: sorbitols; acids: citric acid; invert sugar syrup, corn starch; gelling agent: pectins; flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, carrot, blackcurrant; acidity regulator: sodium citrates; vegetable oils (palm , palm kernel); glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E120.	Jelly Filled Blackberries Check label	Millions: Cola For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Citric Acid, Starch, Concentrates (safflower, black carrot, spirulina), Maltodextrin, Flavouring, Thickeners (Gellan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (E473). Halal, Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly
Millions: Apple Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated coconut oil, apple juice (from concentrate 3%), citric acid, starch, maltodextrin, thickeners: gellan gum, cellulose gum, gum arabic; flavouring, carrot extract, emulsifier: sucrose esters of fatty acids, colour: brilliant blue FCF. Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly	Millions: Strawberry For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Strawberry Juice from Concentrate (3%), Citric Acid, Starch, Concentrates (Elderberry, Black Carrot), Maltodextrin, Strawberry Flavour, Thickeners (Gellan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (Sucrose Esters of fatty acids). Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly	Millions: Bubblegum For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Starch, Citric Acid, Maltodextrin, Blueberry Flavour, Thickeners (Gellan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (Sucrose Esters of fatty acids), Colour (Brilliant Blue FCF). Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly	Millions: Raspberry For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Raspberry Juice from Concentrate (3%), Citric Acid, Starch, Maltodextrin, Concentrates (radish, lemon, blackcurrant), Flavouring, Thickeners (Gellan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (E473). Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly	Millions: Banana Sugar, glucose syrup, coconut oil, banana juice (3%), starch, cocoa butter, acids (citric acid, malic acid), flavourings, maltodextrin, thickeners (gellan gum, cellulose gum, gum arabic), emulsifier (sucrose esters of fatty acids), natural colour Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly
Millions: Vimto Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Fruit Juices from Concentrate 3% (Grape, Blackcurrant, Raspberry), Acid (Citric Acid), Starch, Vimto Flavouring, Concentrates (Black Carrot, Hibiscus, Elderberry), Maltodextrin, Thickeners (Gellan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids). Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly	Millions: Iron Bru Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable oil, apple juice from concentrate, citric acid, starch, maltodextrin, flavouring, carrot extract, gelling agents: E414, E418; sucrose esters of fatty acids, colour. Vegan & Vegetarian Friendly	Jelly Filled Cones For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Glucose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, Starch modified of potato, acidulantes: E-330, E-270, coating agents, vegetable oil (palm) E-901, E-903, Artificial Flavour and Colours: E-100, E-129, E-133 E-171. Halal		

Bubblegum Bottles Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colour (E133).	Fizzy Tongue Painters For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. May contain traces of cereals containing gluten. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Colours (Brilliant Blue FCF, Curcumin), Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot). Vegetarian, vegan friendly	Sour Candy Shocks For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat flour, Water, Acids: E330, E296, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E390, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Preservative: E202; Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171, Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Halal, vegetarian & vegan friendly	Peach Rings Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelling Agents (Beef Gelatine (Halal)), Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Malic Acid), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E100, E163, E160a), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Halal friendly	Fizzy Strawberries For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower). Vegetarian, vegan friendly
Giant Bubblegum Bottles For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavourings, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colour (E133).	Foam Strawberries Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Pectins, Flavourings, Colours (E129, E163, E160a), Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children. Halal friendly	Glow Worms For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Glucose syrup, sugar, corn starch, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: glycerol; acids: citric acid, malic acid; gelling agent: pectins; fruit and vegetable concentrates: lemon, safflower, radish, carrot, blackcurrant; flavourings, colours: E100, E120, E133, E160a, E160c, E171.	Fizzy Twin Cherries For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot). Vegetarian, vegan friendly	Fizzy Cola Bottles For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Caramel Syrup, Flavouring. Vegan, vegetarian friendly
Giant Cola Bottles For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Caramel Syrup, Flavouring.	Fizzy cable bites For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, wheat flour, corn starch, palm fat, acids: malic acid, citric acid, tartaric acid; humectant: glycerol; potato starch, flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: carrot, blackcurrant; colour: E120.	Fizzy Bananas Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Flavourings, Colour (E100) Halal Friendly .	Pina Colada Slices Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Gelatine, Humectant (Glycerol), Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Colours (E100, E133, E171).	Rainbow Bottles Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelling Agents (Beef Gelatine (HALAL), Pectin), Modified Potato Starch, Acidulants (E330, E270, e296), Flavouring Agent (Carnauba Wax), Flavourings, Colours : E171, E100, E133, E129 Halal friendly

Vegan, vegetarian friendly				
Rainbow Licorice Bricks For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . May contain traces of cereals containing gluten. Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour, water, acidulants: E330, E296, dextrose, vegetable fat (coconut), acidity regulator: E350; emulsifier: E471, flavours, preservative: E202; colours: E102, E129, E133, E171 Warning! E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children	Fizzy Blue Rockets For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, wheat flour, corn starch, modified palm fat; acids: citric acid, tartaric acid; humectant: glycerol; potato starch, pork gelatine; artificial flavour, colours: E133.	3D Pink Layer Hearts For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Acids (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Blackcurrant, Carrot).	3D Multi Layer Hearts For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Acids (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Blackcurrant, Carrot). Halal Friendly	Fizzy Rainbow Bites For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose-Fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar syrup, Wheat starch, Wheat flour, Acid: Malic acid, Citric acid; Vegetable fat: Palm; Humectant: Glycerol; Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133, E171; Acidity Regulator: Potassium citrates; Salt, Fruit and vegetable concentrates: Carrot, Blackcurrant.
Sour Apples For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Wheat Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).	Fizzy Tongues For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract, Curcumin) Halal, vegetarian & vegan friendly	Strawberry puffs Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Citric Acid, Apple Juice From Concentrate (1%), Colours (E129, E171)	Fizzy Blue Raspberry Bottles Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Citric Acid, Apple Juice from concentrate (1%), Colours (E160a (iii), E133), Flavourings Halal friendly	Strawberries And Cream Slices Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Citric Acid, Apple Juice from concentrate (1%), Colours (E160a (iii), E133), Flavourings Halal Friendly
Cherry Cola Bottles For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat ^A starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Malic, Sodium malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot). Vegan, Vegetarian friendly	Fizzy Dracula Teeth For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat^A starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Malic, Sodium malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot). Vegan, Vegetarian friendly	Bubs Sour Octopus For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat ^A starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Malic, Sodium malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot)	Bubs Cola Skulls Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours (E150d) Vegan, Vegetarian friendly	Bubs Mini Sour Skulls Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours (E150d) Vegan, Vegetarian friendly
Peach Hearts Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Corn Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Colours (E120, E160a).	Fizzy Watermelon Dummies For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . May contain traces of cereals containing gluten. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot). Vegan , Vegetarian friendly	Fizzy Rainbow Drops Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Pectin, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Maltodextrines, Dextrose, Acids: Citric acid, Tartaric acid, Lactic acid, Malic acid, Acetic acid, Hydrolysed rice protein, Potato Protein, Humectant, glycerol, Sorbitols, Apple juice from concentrate, Acidity regulator, Sodium Citrates, sodium Malates, Vegetable oils (Palm, Coconut, Rapeseed) Glazing agent: Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax, Concentrate Vegetable Lemon, Safflower, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Radish, Pumpkin apple, Tomato, Sweet Potato, Cherry, Spirulina, Hibiscus, Olive Oil, Flavourings, Colours (E100, E120, E133). May contain traces of MILK	Fizzy Lemon Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (E330, E270), Pectin, Artificial Flavouring, Colour (E100).	Fizzy Apples Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (E330, E270), Pectin, Artificial Flavourings, Colours (E100, E133).
Fizzy Blue Babies For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colour (E133). *Contains genetically modified ingredients A	Flying Saucers For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Maize starch, Dextrose, Acid (E334), Water, Acidity regulator (Sodium hydrogen carbonate); Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162. Vegan , Vegetarian friendly	Cola Cubes For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Flavouring, Colour: Beetroot Red; Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin.	Cola Pips For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate Flavouring, Colours: E150d, E163. Vegetarian Friendly, Halal, GF	Army and Navy For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, glucose syrup, flavouring, colour: carbon black.
Rhubarb and Custards For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . May contain traces of milk and soya. Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; flavouring, colours: E104, E129. Warning: E104 and E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children.	Rosey Apples For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . May contain traces of milk and soya. Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; flavouring, colours: E102, E104, E129, E142. Warning: E102, E104, and E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children.	Sherbert Lemons For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . May contain traces of milk and soya. Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; sodium bicarbonate; dextrose, anti-caking agent: calcium stearate; flavouring, colour: E104. Warning: E104 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.	Pear Drops For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . May contain traces of milk and soya. Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; flavouring, colours: E104, E129. Warning: E104 and E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children.	Treacle Lollipops For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Treacle, Sunflower Oil, Salt Vegetarian Friendly, Halal, GF
Blue Raspberry Pips For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Tartaric Acid, Flavouring, Citric Acid, Colour E133. Vegetarian, Halal, GF Friendly	Barnetts Mega Sour Balls Bubblegum For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Bicarbonate of Soda, Flavourings, Colours: E129, E133. CAUTION: Excessive Consumption Within A Brief	Barnetts Mega Sour Balls Watermelon For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Bicarbonate of Soda, Flavourings, Colours: E102, E142, E129 CAUTION: Excessive Consumption Within A Brief	Barnetts Mega Sour Balls Cola For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Bicarbonate of Soda, Flavouring, Colour: E155.	Barnetts Mega Sour Balls Lemon For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold . Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Bicarbonate of Soda, Flavouring, Colour: E102.

	<p>Time Period May Cause Temporary Mouth and/or Stomach Irritation.</p> <p>Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly, GF</p>	<p>Time Period May Cause Temporary Mouth and/or Stomach Irritation.</p> <p>Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly, GF</p>	<p>CAUTION: Excessive Consumption Within a Brief Time Period May Cause Temporary Mouth and/or Stomach Irritation.</p> <p>Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly, GF</p>	<p>CAUTION: Excessive Consumption Within a Brief Time Period May Cause Temporary Mouth and/or Stomach Irritation.</p> <p>Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly, GF</p>
<p>Barnetts Mega Sour Balls Apple</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Bicarbonate of Soda, Flavouring, Colours: E102, E142.</p> <p>CAUTION: Excessive Consumption Within a Brief Time Period May Cause Temporary Mouth and/or Stomach Irritation.</p> <p>Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly, GF</p>	<p>Barnetts Mega Sour Zombie Bombz</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Chilli Powder, Flavouring, Colour (E153).</p> <p>CAUTION: Excessive Consumption Within a Brief Time Period May Cause Temporary Mouth and/or Stomach Irritation.</p> <p>Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly, GF</p>	<p>Vidal Tongue Painter Lollies</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Flavourings, Colours (E133).</p> <p>GF</p>	<p>Vidal Traffic Light Lollies</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acids (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot, Blackcurrant), Colours (E100, E120, E133, E171).</p> <p>GF</p>	<p>Jawbreaker</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Dextrose, modified starch, flavourings, maltodextrin, anti-caking agent: magnesium stearate; colours: E120, E129, E133, E160e, E171; glazing agents: carnauba wax, shellac.</p> <p>Warning: 129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p> <p>Halal, GF</p>

<p><u>Tongue Painters</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose syrup, Wheat starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF, paprika extract, Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot.</p> <p>Halal, Vegetarian Friendly.</p>	<p><u>Swirly Fish</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, corn starch, beef and pork gelatine, acids: lactic acid, citric acid; gelling agent: pectin; flavourings, vegetable oils: coconut, palm kernel), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E102, E129, E133, E171.</p> <p>Warning: E102, E129: May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p>	<p><u>Haribo Blackberries & Raspberries</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Corn Syrup, Caramel Colour, Artificial Colour, FD&C Red No. 40, Gelatine, Agar-Agar, Citric Acid, Artificial and Natural Flavourings, Fractionated Coconut Oil, Beeswax Coating, Carnauba Wax.</p>	<p><u>Scented Cherry Lips</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Modified Potato Starch, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine, Acid (Lactic Acid), Colour (Carmine), Flavourings, Palm Oil, Glazing Agent (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax).</p>	<p><u>Foam Bubblegum Mushrooms</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Beef Gelatine, Acid (Citric Acid), Spirulina Concentrate, Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax).</p>
<p><u>Twin Cherries</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Modified potato starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Maltodextrin, Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax).</p>	<p><u>Barratts Foam Bananas</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cornflour, Colours (Curcumin), Flavourings.</p>	<p><u>Barratts Foam Shrimps</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cornflour, Colour (Beetroot Red), Flavouring.</p>	<p><u>Haribo Giant Strawbs</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Citric Acid, Glazing Agents (White and Yellow Beeswax, Carnauba Wax) Flavourings, Fruit and Plant Concentrates, (Orange, Elderberry, Lemon, Mango, Passion Fruit, Blackcurrant, Aronia, Grape), Elderberry Extract, Colour (Copper Complexes of Chlorophyll), Fruit Extract from Carob, Invert Sugar Syrup.</p>	<p><u>Kingsway Giant Strawbs</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose syrup, Wheat, starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax).</p>
<p><u>Haribo Gold Bears</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose, Fruit Juice from Concentrate: Apple, Strawberry, Raspberry, Orange, Lemon, Pineapple, Acid: Citric Acid, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Safflower Spirulina, Apple, Elderberry, Orange, Blackcurrant, Kiwi, Lemon, Aronia, Mango, Passion Fruit, Grape, Flavouring, Elderberry Extract, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.</p>	<p><u>Haribo Freaky Fish</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Starch, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Mango, Nettle, Orange, Passion Fruit, Spinach, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Elderberry Extract, Carob Extract.</p>	<p><u>Haribo Rhubarb & Custards</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Wheat Starch, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Gelatine, Dextrose, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Citric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Acid: Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Safflower, Lemon, Sweet Potato, Apple, Blackcurrant, Radish, Colouring: Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Glazing Agents: White and Yellow Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Invert Sugar Syrup.</p>	<p><u>Psycho Mice</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; modified potato starch, acid: citric acid; flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: safflower, lemon, radish, blackcurrant, carrot, vegetable oils: coconut and palm kernel, glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax; colours: E100, E120, E133.</p>	<p><u>Pint Pots</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, pork gelatine, wheat starch, acid: E330; gelling agent: pectin; flavouring, caramel syrup, colour: E171; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.</p>
<p><u>Haribo Yellow Ballies</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Orange, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Elderberry Extract.</p>	<p><u>Chicken Feet</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine, Acid (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax), Colours (E102, E129, E171).</p> <p>E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p>	<p><u>Haribo Fairyland</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, fruit juice from concentrates: grape, pear, pineapple, peach; pork and beef gelatine; humectant: sorbitols; corn starch; acid: citric acid; gelling agent: pectin; fruit and vegetable concentrates: safflower, spirulina, carrot; flavouring, vegetable oils: coconut, palm kernel; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.</p>	<p><u>Giant Dolphins</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine (Beef, Pork) Humectant (Sorbitols), Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Flavourings, Coconut Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba wax), Colour (E133).</p>	<p><u>Barratts Strawberry Milkshake Bottles</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Water, Beef Gelatine, Acid (Lactic Acid), Flavourings, Colour (Carmine).</p>
<p><u>Mini Dolphins</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectants: sorbitols; corn starch, acid: citric acid; flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax; colours: E133, E171.</p>	<p><u>Multi Coloured Pencil Bites</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, invert sugar syrup, wheat starch, palm fat, wheat flour, humectant: glycerol; acids: citric acid, malic acid; potato starch, pork gelatine, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; flavourings, acidity regulator: potassium citrates; vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), coconut fat, salt, fruit and vegetable concentrates: carrot, blackcurrant; colours: E100, E120, E133, E171.</p>	<p><u>Jelly Bean Hearts</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Glazing Agents (Shellac, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax), Palm Oil, Flavourings, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Colour (Anthocyanins).</p> <p>This product may have an adverse effect on the activities and attention of children.</p>	<p><u>Pink Foam Mushrooms</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Water, pork gelatine, acid: E330; vegetable concentrate: black carrot; flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut); glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.</p>	<p><u>Barratts Milk Bottles</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Cornflour, Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Salt.</p>

<p>Lion's Midget Gems</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Beef Gelatine, Water, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Citric Acid, Acetic Acid), Liquorice Extract, Flavourings, Palm Oil, Colours (Lutein, Vegetable Carbon, Paprika Extract, Chlorophylls, Curcumin, Carmines), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax), Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).</p>	<p>Strawberry Twist Kisses</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, corn starch, humectant: sorbitols, acids: lactic acid, citric acid; modified potato starch, gelling agents: pectins; flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, pumpkin, apple, tomato, blackcurrant, carrot); vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax; colours: E120, E171.</p>	<p>Strawberry Cable Bites</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, wheat flour, corn starch, palm fat, acids: citric acid, malic acid, tartaric acid; humectants: glycerol; potato starch, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471); flavourings, pork gelatine, vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), coconut fat, fruit and vegetable concentrates: blackcurrant, carrot, colour: E120.</p>	<p>Haribo Giant Cola Bottles</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose, Acid: Citric Acid, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Flavouring, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.</p>	<p>Dolly Mixture</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, beef gelatine, vegetable oil (palm), cornflour, colours (anthocyanins, plain caramel, capsanthin, beetroot red, chlorophylls, lutein), Á, acid (citric acid), flavourings, fat reduced cocoa powder, Á, plant concentrates: safflower, spirulina.</p>
<p>Jelly Mermaids</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), fruit and vegetable concentrate (black carrot), colours (titanium dioxide, brilliant blue fcf), flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).</p>	<p>Juicy Red Lips</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maltodextrin, Acid (Citric), Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agents (Beeswax, Camuba wax).</p>	<p>Passionfruit Slices</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Gelling agent: Gelatine, Pectin; Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Maltodextrines, Dextrose, Acids: Citric, Tartaric, Lactic, Malic, Acetic, Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Potato Protein, Humectant: Glycerol, Sorbitols; Apple Juice from concentrate, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates, Sodium Malates, Vegetable oils (Palm, Coconut, Rapeseed), Glazing agent: Carnauba Wax, Beeswax, Concentrate Vegetable: Lemon, Safflower, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Radish, Pumpkin, Apple, Tomato, Sweet Potato, Cherry, Spirulina, Hibiscus, Elderberry, Olive Oil, Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E153, E171.</p>	<p>Watermelon Slices</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Wheat Flour, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Corn Starch, Humectant (Glycerol), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Acid (Citric Acid), Invert Sugar Syrup, Potato Starch, Colours (E100, E120, E133, E153, E171), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Citrates), Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Flavourings, Emulsifier (E471), Salt, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot, Blackcurrant).</p>	<p>Anacondas</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gum Base, Dextrose, humectant: Glycerol, sorbitols, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Thickening agent, Arabic Gum, Modified Potato Starch, Olive Oil, Glazing Agent, Shellac, Beeswax, carnauba Wax, Vegetable Oils, (coconut palm kernel), Vegetable Concentrate: Lemon, Safflower, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Radish, Pumpkin, Apple, Tomato, Sweet Potato, Cherry, spirulina, Hibiscus, Flavourings: Colour, See Stamp, Antioxidant: BHT or BHA, "with effervescent filling: Dextrose, Acid, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, malic Acid; anticaking: Calcium Phosphate, Colours E-100, E-120, E-133, E-160, E-160c.</p>
<p>Haribo Fried Eggs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Mango, Nettle, Orange, Passion Fruit, Spinach, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Carob Extract.</p>	<p>Jelly Bones</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup*, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine, Corn Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Colours (E171, E129), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Glazing Agent (E903), Acidity Regulator (E331).</p> <p>E129, May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p> <p>*Contains genetically modified ingredients</p>	<p>Cherry Bon Bons</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; fruit and vegetable concentrate black carrot; flavouring, emulsifier: E473.</p>	<p>Strawberry Bon Bons</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrate: carrot and blackcurrant; emulsifier: E473.</p>	<p>Blue Raspberry Bon Bons</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acids: citric acid, lactic acid; flavouring, acidity regulator: E327; emulsifier: E473, colour: E131.</p>
<p>Lemon Bon Bons</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; natural flavouring, emulsifier: E473, colour: E161b.</p>	<p>Toffee Bon Bons</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of nuts and peanuts.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), skimmed milk powder, maltodextrin, salt, flavouring, emulsifier: E473.</p>	<p>Apple Bon Bons</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; flavouring, emulsifier: E473, colours: E131 E161b.</p>	<p>Bubs Banana & Caramel Ovals</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (E150d, E100), coconut oil, galizing agent (carnauba wax).</p>	<p>Blue Twist Kisses</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Modified Potato Starch, Acidulants: E-330, Coating Agents: Vegetable Oil (Palm), E-901, E-903, Colours: E-171, E-133, Artificial Flavour.</p> <p>Halal.</p>
<p>Choc Nibs</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole and Skimmed Milk Powder, Vegetable Oils: Palm, Sai, Shea, Illipe, Mango Kernel, Kokum Gurgi, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel, Sunflower, Coconut, Whey Powder (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Butter Oil (Milk), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Dried Cream (Milk), Whole Oat Flour, Skimmed Dried Yoghurt (Milk), Emulsifier: e442, Soya lecithin, e476, e471, sunflower lecithin, Salt, Wheat Starch, Whole Egg, Raisins, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate, e450, Flavourings, Barley Malt Extract, Acidity Regulator: e501, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Citrate, Acids: Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Desiccated coconut, Treacle, Maize Flour, Maltodextrin, Modified Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Orange Concentrate, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Humectant: Glycerol, Colour: Paprika extract, Stabiliser: Invertase, Hazelnuts, Walnuts, Raisins. Contains Milk Chocolate 25% Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk solids 14% minimum.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly.</p>	<p>Pink & White Mice</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin)", emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural flavourings, natural colour: carmine.</p> <p>**Nutrients required by the Bread and Flour Regulations 1998.</p>	<p>Icy Cups</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (coconut, palm kernel), sweet whey powder (from milk), cocoa powder, soybean flour, emulsifier: soya lecithin; hazelnut paste, natural flavourings.</p> <p>Vegetarian Friendly.</p>	<p>Snowies</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, emulsifier (soya lecithin), glucose syrup, colours (E160a, E162, E163, E140), glazing agent (beeswax), flavourings.</p>	<p>Anglo Bubbly</p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gum Base, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant, Sorbitol. Colours: Beetroot</p>

<p><u>Barratts Fruit Salads</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, Sugar, Palm oil, Acid (Citric acid), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Flavourings, Fruit Juice Concentrates (Pineapple, Apple), Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate) A.</p>	<p><u>Barratts Black Jacks</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (Citric Acid), Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).</p>	<p><u>Chocolate Sprouts</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, palm oil, dried whey (milk), fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, sorbitan tristearate; natural vanilla flavour.</p>	<p><u>Carrots</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sorbitol, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Maltodextrines, Dextrose, Acids: Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Acetic Acid, Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Humectant: Glycerol, Sorbitols, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates, Sodium Malates, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax, Beeswax, Vegetable Concentrate: Lemon, Safflower, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Radish, Pumpkin, Apple, Tomato, Sweet Potato, Cherry, Spirulina, Hibiscus, Flavourings, Colours: E100, E133, E160a.</p> <p>Halal, Vegan, Vegetarian, GF</p>	<p><u>Haribo Friendship Rings</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Kiwi, Lemon, Mango, Orange, Passion Fruit, Safflower, Spirulina), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Elderberry Extract.</p>
<p><u>Haribo Sour Sparks</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, starch; acids: citric acid, tartaric acid, malic acid; flavouring; fruit and plant concentrates: aronia, blackcurrant, elderberry, grape, lemon, orange, safflower, spirulina, caramelised sugar syrup, glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax, elderberry extract.</p>	<p><u>Haribo Rotella</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup; Starch; Sugar; Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Acid: Citric Acid; Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Colours: Curcumin, Copper Complexes of Chlorophylls; Flavouring: Elderberry Extract; Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax; Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Aronia, Grape.</p>	<p><u>Bloody Eyes</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine, corn starch; acids: citric acid, lactic acid; humectant: sorbitols; modified potato starch, flavourings, vegetable oils (palm , palm kernel); glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax; gelling agent: pectins; fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, apple, tomato, pumpkin, carrot, blackcurrant; colours: E120, E171, E102, E160a, E160c, E122, E133, E129.</p>	<p><u>Strawberry & Cream Twists</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, wheat flour (contains gluten), cornstarch, vegetable fat (coconut), humectant (glycerol), acids (malic acid, citric acid), potato starch, gelatine (beef), flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), vegetable fat (coconut), colour (carmines).</p>	<p><u>Bubs Skull Eggs</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E141, E150b, E100), coconut oil, galizing agent (carnauba wax).</p> <p>Vegetarian, Vegan Friendly</p>
<p><u>Tongue Painter Gumballs</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, dextrose, gum base, glucose syrup, humectant: glycerine; flavourings, modified starch (modified cassava starch), colours: E100, E133, E153, E163, E171, black carrot concentrate, glazing agents: carnauba wax, shellac; antioxidant: E321.</p>	<p><u>Red Devils</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, corn starch, gelatine; acids: citric acid; flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, carrot, blackcurrant; vegetable oils (palm , palm kernel); glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E120, E153, E122.</p>	<p><u>Bunnies</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Maltodextrin, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Apple, Spirulina, Black Carrot), Colour (Curcumin), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax).</p>	<p><u>Happy Flowers</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Flavourings, Plant & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colour (Curcumin, Paprika extract), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax).</p>	<p><u>Haribo Heart Throbs</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose Syrup; Sugar; Dextrose; Gelatine; Acid: Citric Acid; Flavouring; Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape; Glazing Agents; Beeswax; Carnauba Wax; Elderberry Extract.</p>
<p><u>Bubblegum Bon Bons</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm coconut), Maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; flavouring, emulsifier: E473; fruit and vegetable concentrates: carrot, blackcurrant, colour: E131.</p>	<p><u>Sugared Strawberries</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, glucose syrup, water, pork gelatine, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), fruit and vegetable concentrates (black carrot, radish, blackberry, lemon), flavouring (strawberry), glazing agent (beeswax), colour (curcumin), anti-caking agent (calcium phosphate).</p> <p>GF</p>	<p><u>Pineapples</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Glucose syrup, sugar, water, starch modified of maize, gelatine, dextrose, acidulants: E-330, E-270; coating agents: vegetable oil (palm) E-901, E-903, artificial flavour, colours: E-100, E-133.</p>	<p><u>Vimto Bon Bons</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>May contain traces of peanuts & nuts.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Acid (Citric, Acid), Maltodextrin, Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Dextrose, Colour (Beetroot Red), Mixed Fruit Juices from Concentrates 0.2% (Grape, Blackcurrant, Raspberry), Vimto® Flavouring (Including Natural Extracts of Fruits, Herbs and Spices), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin).</p>	<p><u>Blue Raspberry Slices</u></p> <p>For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelling Agents (Beef Gelatine (HALAL) Pectin), Modified Potato Starch, Acidulants (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Flavourings, Colours : E133, E171, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)</p> <p>Halal</p>